開始推動原定改建計劃的第一階段 Moving forward with phase I of the 
 remodeling plan 

• 2023年1月31日 January 31, 2023 
教堂改建認獻總額八百八十萬美金 Pledges for remodeling totaled $8,800,000 

新機會之門打開╱Door opened for new opportunity 
• 2023年2月6日 February 6, 2023 
隔壁床墊公司大樓和土地出售 MF building and land for sale 
（十三萬平方英尺建築和十英畝土地）(130,000 sq-ft building and 10-acre land) 

改建計劃改變╱Remodeling plan changed 
• 2023年6月10日 June 10, 2023 
長執會批准購買床墊公司建築和土地 HCC council approved the purchase 

• 2023年7月9日 July 9, 2023 
教會會員大會批准購買 HCC general membership meeting approved 
 the purchase 

• 2023年7月17日 July 17, 2023